amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity

   (4,817,331)
   (4,817,331)

200 bp  increase

   4,817,331
   4,817,331

200 bp
decrease

 2018

   -
   2,088,569,082

   -
   2,088,569,082

   -
   45,872,825

   -
   -
   -
   -

   45,872,825

   -
   -
   -
   -

   2,728,664,213
   -
   -
   -

   240,866,549
   2,969,530,762

   (4,817,331)
   (4,817,331)

200 bp
increase

 2017

   -
   1,744,545,337

   -
   1,744,545,337

   -
   -
   -
   -
   -
   -
   -

   -
   -
   -
   -

   1,587,039,816
   -
   -
   -

   215,157,638
   1,802,197,454

   4,817,331
   4,817,331

200 bp
decrease

92 // 120
Singer Bangaldesh Limited  |  Annual Report 2018

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

32.1.3.3 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments 2017

In BDT
31 December 2017

Other variable rate liabilities   (4,303,153)   4,303,153   (4,303,153)   4,303,153
Cash flow sensitivity   (4,303,153)   4,303,153   (4,303,153)   4,303,153

32.1.3.4 Foreign Currency risk

In USD  2018  2017
Accounts payable trade   2,849,256   4,892,013

The following significant exchange rates are applied during the period:

In BDT  2018  2017
US Dollar 84.50 83.19

32.1.3.5 Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis for foreign currency expenditures

In BDT

500 bp increase 500 bp
decrease

500 bp increase 500 bp
decrease

31 December 2018

Expenditures denominated in USD   (12,038,105)   12,038,105   (12,038,105)   12,038,105
Exchange rate sensitivity   (12,038,105)   12,038,105   (12,038,105)   12,038,105

In BDT
500 bp increase 500 bp

decrease
500 bp increase 500 bp

decrease
31 December 2017

Expenditures denominated in USD   (20,348,328)   20,348,328   (20,348,328)   20,348,328
Exchange rate sensitivity   (20,348,328)   20,348,328   (20,348,328)   20,348,328

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity is calculated on the basis of impact of change of 500 basis points in foreign
exchange rates. This analysis presents the probable weakening of BDT against US Dollar and the possibility that
the profit or loss and the equity would have increased/(decreased) assuming all other variables, in particular interest
rates remain constant. As per current practice, foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis is done once at the end
of the year. Result of the assessment is summarised below.

Profit or loss Equity

Profit or loss Equity

200 bp increase 200 bp
decrease